NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED URBAN RENEWAL PLAN AMENDMENT

Notice Is Hereby Given: That at 7 o'clock p.m., at the Council Chambers Atkins, Iowa, on July 19, 2021, the City Council of the City of Atkins, Iowa, will hold a public hearing on the question of amending the urban renewal plan for the Atkins Urban Renewal Area (the "Urban Renewal Area") in order to authorize the undertaking of a new urban renewal project in the Urban Renewal Area consisting of providing tax increment financing support to Stone Ridge Developing, LLC (the "Developer") in connection with the construction of public infrastructure improvements by the Developer necessary for the development of commercial lots in the Urban Renewal Area. A copy of the amendment is on file for public inspection in the office of the City Clerk.

Due to federal and state government recommendations in response to COVID-19 pandemic conditions, the meeting will also be accessible electronically via Webex at the following:

Click Here

Meeting number (access code): 182 237 6406

Meeting password: aJHydiVP592

Without Webex, Call the telephone number 1-510-338-9438

Enter Access Code # 182 237 6406 passcode 25493487#

In addition to electronic access, written comments may be filed or made prior to the meeting and will be recorded in the minutes.

At said hearing any interested person may file written objections or comments and may be heard orally with respect to the subject matters of the hearing.

Kelly Groskurth City Clerk